

Régime Shake Vanilla flavour

Art.nr:	1303
Product description:	Régime Shake Vanilla flavour
EAN-code product:	5412158024718
EAN-code carton	5412158045294 (x 1) 5412158024725 (x 6) 5412158035608 (x 12)
Custom-code:	21069098
Ingredients:	maltodextrin, MILK protein concentrate, LACTOSERUM concentrate (MILK), fat powder (SOY oil, glucose syrup, MILK protein), fructo-oligosaccharides, thickener (guar gum), minerals (magnesium carbonate, sodium chloride, potassium chloride, iron (II) sulphate, zinc sulphate, maganese sulphate, copper (II) gluconate, patossium iodide, sodium selenite), flavour, vitamins (vitamin C (L-ascorbic acid), niacin (nicotinamide), vitamin E (DL-alpha-tocopheryl acetate), pantothenic acid (D-calcium pantothenate), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamine mononitrate), vitamin A (acetate of retinol), folic acid (pteroylmonoglutamic acid), vitamin K (phyloquinone), biotin (D-biotin), vitamin D (ergocalciferol), vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin)), colour (carotenes), sweetener (0,08%) (sucralose), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin).
Allergens:	Contains milk, lactose, soybeans. Does not contain nuts, barley, fish, rye, wheat, lupine, sulphur dioxide and sulphites, sesame seeds, peanuts, mustard, molluscs, celery, eggs, oats, gluten, crustaceans.
Weight:	520 g
Storage:	Store at room temperature.
Usage:	Here's how to make the perfect shake: Pour 250ml of low-fat/vegetable milk into a shaker. Add the contents of 1 measuring spoon (36g) and shake well. Shake to be prepared with vegetable/low-fat milk.
Dimensions:	10,0 cm W x 17,0 cm H x 10,0 cm D

Nutritional values	portie/portion	
	100 g	29 g
Energy kJ	1664	599
Energy kcal	395	142
Fats	9,2 g	3,3 g
saturated fats	1,9 g	0,7 g
Carbohydrates	52,1 g	18,7 g
sugars	6,8 g	2,5 g
Food fibres	6,9 g	2,5 g
Protein	22,6 g	8,1 g
Salt	0,56 g	0,20 g

